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16.3 Average Annual Intercensal Growth Rate of Pakistan and
Provinces by Urban/Rural Areas, 1981-98

Province

Total

Urban

Rural

Pakistan

Islamabad

Punjab

Sindh

Kyber Pakhtoon Khwa

Balochistan

F.AT.A.

2.69

5.19

2.64

2.80

2.82

2.47

2.19

3.53

5.75

3.39

3.52

351

5.07

2.33

4.25

2.32

2.19

2.69

1.85

2.02

Source:- Population Census Organization.




